

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 214

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Use" and substitute "Wearing"; in line 3, strike "uses" and substitute "wears"; and in line 6, strike "use" and substitute "wearing".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 19, strike "USES" and substitute "WEARS"; and strike beginning with "OR" in line 22 down through "VIOLENCE" in line 24 and substitute "OF NOT MORE THAN \$5,000 OR IMPRISONMENT FOR NOT MORE THAN 5 YEARS OR BOTH".